
                     USATF-NE Youth Vacation Meet
                    Wednesday, February 23, 2022
              Reggie Lewis Track and Athletic Center, Roxbury MA

MA Scholstic Girls Weight Throw Championship
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1       Kate Powers            Hopkinton               15.03m   49-03.75
  2       Quin Tandeih           Lexington               11.09m   36-04.75
  3       Julia Loescher         Bishop Fenwick          10.72m   35-02.00
  4       Samantha Schell        O'Bryant                 9.42m   30-11.00
  5       Taylar Carafa          Bishop Fenwick           8.57m   28-01.50
  6       Madison Relly          Bishop Fenwick           7.98m   26-02.25
  7       Abigail Schell         O'Bryant                 6.49m   21-03.50

MA Scholastic Boys Weight Throw Championship
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1       Peter Gardikas         Peabody                 16.07m   52-08.75
  2       Brendan Smith          Peabody                 15.43m   50-07.50
  3       Allen Jiang            Lexington               13.89m   45-07.00
  4       Cristhian Difo         St.John's Prep          13.15m   43-01.75
  5       Kaden Cassidy          Lexington               12.97m   42-06.75
  6       Tyler Sanford          Somerset-Berkley        12.76m   41-10.50
  7       Christian Holt         O'Bryant                11.33m   37-02.25
  8       Nick Caputo            Bishop Fenwick          11.29m   37-00.50
  9       Kirk Gordon         05 Boston Unite             5.66m   18-07.00
 --       Aidan Silvia           St.John's Prep            FOUL
 --       Jack Ngo               Lexington                 FOUL

Results are listed by race section
Age dvisions are not all correct due to entry input issue

55 Meter Dash 7-8 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1093 Sadie Fidalgo      14 Brockton Tra             10.52
  2 # 1115 Piper Moeller      14 Marshfield R             10.57
  3 # 1066 Giana Lynch        13 Boston Lions             10.83
  4 # 1112 Katherine Studer   14 Greater Lowe             10.88

200 Meter Dash 7-8 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1061 Kaileigh Patterso  12 02-Unattache             34.42
  2 # 1108 Brooklyn Lemay     14 Greater Lowe             41.74
  3 # 1115 Piper Moeller      14 Marshfield R             43.45
  4 # 1114 Margaret Miller    14 Marshfield R             44.53
  5 # 1112 Katherine Studer   14 Greater Lowe             47.64

400 Meter Run 7-8 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1066 Giana Lynch        13 Boston Lions           1:37.09
  2 # 1108 Brooklyn Lemay     14 Greater Lowe           1:38.06
  3 # 1093 Sadie Fidalgo      14 Brockton Tra           1:38.47
  4 # 1112 Katherine Studer   14 Greater Lowe           1:39.00
  5 # 1114 Margaret Miller    14 Marshfield R           1:42.12

55 Meter Dash 9-10 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1061 Kaileigh Patterso  12 02-Unattache              9.10
  2 # 1205 Rose Santry        12 Waltham Trac              9.86
  3 # 1092 Alanna Fidalgo     11 Brockton Tra             10.02
  4 # 1079 Delaney Decoo      12 Boston Unite             10.30
  5 # 1019 Sasha Romig        12 Nitehawks Sports         10.36



  6 # 1155 Kamilah Marra      12 New England              10.43
  7 # 1105 Maya Fitzgibbons   12 Greater Lowe             10.60

200 Meter Dash 9-10 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1205 Rose Santry        12 Waltham Trac             35.55
  2 # 1155 Kamilah Marra      12 New England              36.82
  3 # 1079 Delaney Decoo      12 Boston Unite             39.26
  4 # 1105 Maya Fitzgibbons   12 Greater Lowe             41.06
  5 # 1109 Haley LeMay        11 Greater Lowe             41.28
  6 # 1078 Kimilly Carvalho   11 Boston Unite             44.87

400 Meter Run 9-10 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1136 Sienna Cunningham  12 New England            1:22.98
  2 # 1179 Nadia Whiting      12 New England            1:24.12
  3 # 1092 Alanna Fidalgo     11 Brockton Tra           1:25.77
  4 # 1109 Haley LeMay        11 Greater Lowe           1:29.44

800 Meter Run 9-10 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1136 Sienna Cunningham  12 New England            3:06.88
  2 # 1164 Emily Pierce       11 New England            3:08.45
  3 # 1179 Nadia Whiting      12 New England            3:11.77
  4 # 1019 Sasha Romig        12 Nitehawks Sports       3:22.39
  5 # 1109 Haley LeMay        11 Greater Lowe           3:26.38

Long Jump 9-10 Girls
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1078 Kimilly Carvalho   11 Boston Unite             1.93m    6-04.00

Shot Put 9-10 Girls
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1061 Kaileigh Patterso  12 02-Unattache             4.57m   15-00.00

55 Meter Dash 11-12 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1202 Danette Nabbosa    10 Waltham Trac              8.74
  2 # 1137 Jaydan Dacey       10 New England               8.82
  3 # 1197 Isabella Fernande  09 Waltham Trac              8.98
  4 # 1157 Emmi McCarthy      10 New England               9.01
  5 # 1098 Natalia Sanchez    10 Clcf Panther              9.56
  6 # 1135 Alani Cora         10 New England               9.75

200 Meter Dash 11-12 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1137 Jaydan Dacey       10 New England              32.31
  2 # 1186 Emily Downin       10 Unattached               33.98
  3 # 1098 Natalia Sanchez    10 Clcf Panther             35.18
Section  2
  1 # 1104 Annette Fitzgibbo  09 Greater Lowe             33.50
  2 # 1101 Ellouise Culleton  10 Emerging Eli             34.28
  3 # 1082 Malani Gordon      09 Boston Unite             35.00
  4 # 1063 Alexandra Casamas  09 Baa Masconom             37.00

400 Meter Run 11-12 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================



  1 # 1101 Ellouise Culleton  10 Emerging Eli           1:12.78
  2 # 1082 Malani Gordon      09 Boston Unite           1:26.46
  3 # 1135 Alani Cora         10 New England            1:26.66
  4 #  779 Maya Mastro Dicas  11 Unattached             1:38.00

800 Meter Run 11-12 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1169 Dustin Romiza      09 New England            2:46.70
  2 # 1094 Zia Fadil          11 Clcf Panther           2:46.99
  3 # 1165 Brady Preneta      10 New England            2:51.98
  4 # 1196 Giulia Bussone     10 Waltham Trac           2:57.85

1 Mile Run 11-12 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1165 Brady Preneta      10 New England            6:07.29
  2 # 1164 Emily Pierce       11 New England            6:43.10
  3 # 1104 Annette Fitzgibbo  09 Greater Lowe           7:13.37

Long Jump 11-12 Girls
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1197 Isabella Fernande  09 Waltham Trac             4.07m   13-04.25
  2 # 1202 Danette Nabbosa    10 Waltham Trac             3.80m   12-05.75
  3 # 1137 Jaydan Dacey       10 New England              3.74m   12-03.25
  4 # 1098 Natalia Sanchez    10 Clcf Panther             2.74m    9-00.00
  5 # 1196 Giulia Bussone     10 Waltham Trac             2.03m    6-08.00

Shot Put 11-12 Girls
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1135 Alani Cora         10 New England              6.78m   22-03.00
  2 # 1063 Alexandra Casamas  09 Baa Masconom             6.32m   20-09.00

55 Meter Dash 13-14 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1134 Mariely Cepeda     08 New England               8.02
  2 # 1171 Cyan Scott         08 New England               8.35
  3 # 1095 Audrey Lepine      08 Clcf Panther              8.35
  4 # 1176 Franchesca Thurst  07 New England               8.79
  5 # 1180 Cordelia Zwirek    08 New England               8.81
Section  2
  1 # 1126 Annaikiah Donahue  08 Needham Trac              8.18
  2 # 1096 Kyleigh Letellier  08 Clcf Panther              8.59
  3 # 1163 Kaleah Perham      07 New England               8.64
  4 # 1194 Victoria Terzyisk  07 Walpole Trac              9.33

200 Meter Dash 13-14 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1134 Mariely Cepeda     08 New England              28.38
  2 # 1171 Cyan Scott         08 New England              30.20
  3 # 1095 Audrey Lepine      08 Clcf Panther             30.90
  4 # 1176 Franchesca Thurst  07 New England              31.46
Section  2
  1 # 1126 Annaikiah Donahue  08 Needham Trac             29.67
  2 # 1163 Kaleah Perham      07 New England              32.94
  3 # 1180 Cordelia Zwirek    08 New England              32.95

400 Meter Run 13-14 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1111 Chloe Smith        08 Greater Lowe           1:15.14



800 Meter Run 13-14 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1178 Mia Waldron        08 New England            2:31.75
  2 # 1147 Lyra Graham        09 New England            2:56.89
  3 # 1111 Chloe Smith        08 Greater Lowe           2:57.90
  4 # 1062 Tayla Stempson     08 02-Unattache           3:01.29
  5 # 1192 Jane Gurtowski     07 Walpole Trac           3:10.30
  6 # 1151 Bayley Koehn       08 New England            3:11.29
  7 # 1186 Emily Downin       10 Unattached             3:14.41
  8 # 1173 Addis Sintayehu    08 New England            3:16.23

1 Mile Run 13-14 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1178 Mia Waldron        08 New England            5:35.43
  2 # 1198 Nora Joyce         07 Waltham Trac           5:43.75
  3 # 1159 Isabella Miller    08 New England            6:07.64
  4 # 1147 Lyra Graham        09 New England            6:14.13
  5 # 1191 Julie Borto        07 Walpole Trac           6:43.12
  6 # 1195 Bridget Tierney    08 Walpole Trac           6:43.56
  7 # 1151 Bayley Koehn       08 New England            6:49.31

Long Jump 13-14 Girls
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1207 Ailish Webster     09 Waltham Trac             3.72m   12-02.50
  2 # 1126 Annaikiah Donahue  08 Needham Trac             3.46m   11-04.25
  3 # 1096 Kyleigh Letellier  08 Clcf Panther             2.82m    9-03.00

Shot Put 13-14 Girls
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1176 Franchesca Thurst  07 New England             10.46m   34-04.00
  2 # 1171 Cyan Scott         08 New England             10.39m   34-01.25

55 Meter Dash 15-18 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1142 Chasity Foreshaw   06 New England               8.62

200 Meter Dash 15-18 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1065 Ariel Foster       04 Boston Lions             27.74
  2 # 1142 Chasity Foreshaw   06 New England              30.15
  3 # 1125 Grace Sanyu           Montrose                 30.36
  4 # 1116 Lucy Bachiochi        Montrose                 30.77
  5 # 1124 Josie Marcucci     07 Montrose                 32.21

400 Meter Run 15-18 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1117 Rosie Beard           Montrose               1:04.17
  2 # 1065 Ariel Foster       04 Boston Lions           1:05.08

800 Meter Run 15-18 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1175 Merris Stoddard    06 New England            2:39.42
  2 # 1117 Rosie Beard           Montrose               2:40.10
  3 # 1119 Casey Corra        04 Montrose               2:41.82
  4 # 1172 Anna Simpson       07 New England            2:42.16
  5 # 1120 Eva Derendorf      07 Montrose               2:46.43
  6 # 1123 Ali Hamel          08 Montrose               2:57.96



  7 # 1121 Jimena Gomez Orte     Montrose               3:20.43
  8 # 1122 Montse Gomez Sanc  07 Montrose               3:20.83

1 Mile Run 15-18 Girls
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1175 Merris Stoddard    06 New England            5:49.96

55 Meter Dash 7-8 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1143 Christian Foresha  14 New England               9.58
  2 # 1077 Kimanny Carvalho   13 Boston Unite              9.86
  3 # 1152 Aleksey Krygin     12 New England              10.15
  4 # 1129 Connor Bissell     13 New England              10.49
  5 # 1083 Cohen Heraldo      13 Boston Unite             10.62
  6 # 1103 Jacob Comeau       14 Greater Lowe             11.17
Section  2
  1 # 1085 Reese Heraldo      13 Boston Unite             10.26
  2 # 1181 Sage Bullard       13 Unattached               10.27
  3 # 1016 Chase Mayzer       15 Nitehawks Sports         10.79
  4 # 1018 Robb Hornung       14 Nitehawks Sports         11.14
  5 # 1089 Jayce Rogers       14 Boston Unite             11.57
  6 #  790 Zachary Bissonnet  15 Unattached               11.86

200 Meter Dash 7-8 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1143 Christian Foresha  14 New England              36.98
  2 # 1091 Eric Tran          14 Boston Unite             39.22
  3 # 1089 Jayce Rogers       14 Boston Unite             40.00
  4 # 1018 Robb Hornung       14 Nitehawks Sports         42.94
Section  2
  1 # 1077 Kimanny Carvalho   13 Boston Unite             38.34
  2 # 1088 Elias Rivas Antun  14 Boston Unite             40.91
  3 #  790 Zachary Bissonnet  15 Unattached               45.62
  4 # 1103 Jacob Comeau       14 Greater Lowe             46.55
Section  3
  1 # 1181 Sage Bullard       13 Unattached               34.91
  2 # 1070 Osaze Odion-Ukpeb  13 Boston Lions             35.43
  3 # 1083 Cohen Heraldo      13 Boston Unite             37.07
  4 # 1129 Connor Bissell     13 New England              39.70
  5 # 1085 Reese Heraldo      13 Boston Unite             39.97

400 Meter Run 7-8 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1166 Ryan Preneta       13 New England            1:20.57
  2 # 1070 Osaze Odion-Ukpeb  13 Boston Lions           1:22.59
  3 # 1177 Abel Vargas        13 New England            1:23.92
  4 # 1081 Benjamin Giaquint  13 Boston Unite           1:24.15
  5 # 1181 Sage Bullard       13 Unattached             1:25.18
  6 # 1103 Jacob Comeau       14 Greater Lowe           1:41.19
  7 # 1091 Eric Tran          14 Boston Unite           1:41.36

Long Jump 7-8 Boys
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1129 Connor Bissell     13 New England              2.48m    8-01.75
  2 # 1081 Benjamin Giaquint  13 Boston Unite             2.38m    7-09.75
  3 # 1088 Elias Rivas Antun  14 Boston Unite             2.28m    7-05.75
  4 #  790 Zachary Bissonnet  15 Unattached               1.57m    5-02.00
  5 # 1185 Xavier-Renald Cle  14 Unattached               1.53m    5-00.25

Shot Put 7-8 Boys



==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1016 Chase Mayzer       15 Nitehawks Sports         2.91m    9-06.75
  2 # 1143 Christian Foresha  14 New England              0.42m    1-04.50

55 Meter Dash 9-10 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1168 Charles Reddy      12 New England               9.67
  2 # 1072 Logen Ancrum-Reye  12 Boston Unite              9.90
  3 # 1187 Matthew Downin     11 Unattached                9.94
  4 # 1076 Yadiel Bremon Sot  13 Boston Unite             10.91

200 Meter Dash 9-10 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1146 Santino Giacobbe   11 New England              31.02
  2 # 1168 Charles Reddy      12 New England              36.39
  3 # 1152 Aleksey Krygin     12 New England              38.19
  4 # 1187 Matthew Downin     11 Unattached               39.73
  5 #  553 Ethan Comeau       12 Greater Lowe             48.65
Section  2
  1 # 1012 Owen Chislett      09 Nitehawks Sports         31.57
  2 # 1102 Solomon Jin        08 Emerging Eli             32.11
  3 # 1067 Terrance McGhee J  10 Boston Lions             33.58
  4 # 1015 Harshadithya Arav  10 Nitehawks Sports         38.22
  5 # 1072 Logen Ancrum-Reye  12 Boston Unite             38.64
  6 # 1076 Yadiel Bremon Sot  13 Boston Unite             43.90

800 Meter Run 9-10 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1138 Ashton Duane       11 New England            2:41.54
  2 # 1160 Ryan Mogavero      11 New England            2:42.27
  3 # 1139 Cameron Duane      11 New England            2:43.13
  4 # 1166 Ryan Preneta       13 New England            3:05.01
  5 # 1097 Maximus Parent     11 Clcf Panther           3:06.21
  6 # 1177 Abel Vargas        13 New England            3:15.70

Long Jump 9-10 Boys
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1146 Santino Giacobbe   11 New England              3.48m   11-05.00
  2 # 1072 Logen Ancrum-Reye  12 Boston Unite             2.03m    6-08.00

Shot Put 9-10 Boys
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1177 Abel Vargas        13 New England              4.16m   13-07.75
  2       Yadiel Soto         12 Unattached               3.58m   11-09.00

55 Meter Dash 11-12 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1162 Colin Murphy       10 New England               8.47
  2 # 1204 Arun Pfister       09 Waltham Trac              8.51
  3 # 1193 Nate O'Neil        09 Walpole Trac              8.61
  4 # 1158 Christian Miller   10 New England               8.75
  5 # 1146 Santino Giacobbe   11 New England               8.80
  6 # 1144 Justin Fowle       10 New England               9.11
  7 # 1010 Colby McDonald     11 Nitehawks Sports          9.91

200 Meter Dash 11-12 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1204 Arun Pfister       09 Waltham Trac             30.70



  2 # 1162 Colin Murphy       10 New England              31.68
  3 # 1086 Aaron Overton      11 Boston Unite             33.47
  4 # 1010 Colby McDonald     11 Nitehawks Sports         36.98
  5 # 1183 Owen Charles       10 Unattached               39.20
  6 # 1013 Caleb Chislett     11 Nitehawks Sports         46.29

400 Meter Run 11-12 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1113 Michael Studer     10 Greater Lowe           1:11.29
  2 # 1144 Justin Fowle       10 New England            1:12.48
  3 # 1086 Aaron Overton      11 Boston Unite           1:15.27
  4 # 1013 Caleb Chislett     11 Nitehawks Sports       1:38.16
Section  2
  1 # 1158 Christian Miller   10 New England            1:09.00
  2 # 1106 Cooper Holleran    09 Greater Lowe           1:12.58
  3 # 1110 Anthony Mogren     09 Greater Lowe           1:14.41

800 Meter Run 11-12 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1113 Michael Studer     10 Greater Lowe           2:28.61
  2 # 1204 Arun Pfister       09 Waltham Trac           2:41.70
  3 # 1106 Cooper Holleran    09 Greater Lowe           2:51.11
  4 # 1149 Oliver Hawes       09 New England            2:57.84
  5 # 1080 Alex Giaquinto     11 Boston Unite           2:59.78
  6 # 1067 Terrance McGhee J  10 Boston Lions           3:14.96

1 Mile Run 11-12 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1113 Michael Studer     10 Greater Lowe           5:16.53
  2 # 1138 Ashton Duane       11 New England            5:47.46
  3 # 1139 Cameron Duane      11 New England            5:48.09
  4 # 1160 Ryan Mogavero      11 New England            5:50.51
  5 # 1106 Cooper Holleran    09 Greater Lowe           5:53.35
  6 # 1110 Anthony Mogren     09 Greater Lowe           6:15.03
  7 # 1193 Nate O'Neil        09 Walpole Trac           6:18.44
  8 # 1080 Alex Giaquinto     11 Boston Unite           6:25.50

Long Jump 11-12 Boys
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1080 Alex Giaquinto     11 Boston Unite             3.42m   11-02.75
  2 # 1162 Colin Murphy       10 New England              3.18m   10-05.25
  3 # 1206 Cameron Smack      10 Waltham Trac             3.06m   10-00.50
  4 # 1110 Anthony Mogren     09 Greater Lowe             3.00m    9-10.25
  5 # 1107 Finnian Hughes     09 Greater Lowe             2.95m    9-08.25
  6 # 1144 Justin Fowle       10 New England              2.67m    8-09.25
  7 # 1183 Owen Charles       10 Unattached               2.57m    8-05.25
  8 # 1015 Harshadithya Arav  10 Nitehawks Sports         2.31m    7-07.00

Shot Put 11-12 Boys
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1107 Finnian Hughes     09 Greater Lowe             7.06m   23-02.00
  2 # 1206 Cameron Smack      10 Waltham Trac             6.50m   21-04.00
  3 # 1183 Owen Charles       10 Unattached               4.91m   16-01.50

55 Meter Dash 13-14 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1084 Kenny Heraldo      07 Boston Unite              7.67
  2 # 1200 Pranay Kocheta Jr  08 Waltham Trac              7.86
  3 # 1145 William Fuller     08 New England               8.28
  4 # 1190 Josh Black         09 Walpole Trac              8.32



  5 # 1099 Ryan Stoloff       08 Clcf Panther              8.43
  6 # 1182 Lincoln Campbell   09 Unattached                8.90
Section  2
  1 # 1188 Thomas Downin      07 Unattached                7.65
  2 # 1167 Zalen Puff         08 New England               7.77
  3 # 1127 Eugene D'Souza     08 Needham Trac              7.95
  4 # 1012 Owen Chislett      09 Nitehawks Sports          8.78

200 Meter Dash 13-14 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1084 Kenny Heraldo      07 Boston Unite             27.69
  2 # 1127 Eugene D'Souza     08 Needham Trac             28.51
  3 # 1099 Ryan Stoloff       08 Clcf Panther             30.74
  4 # 1068 Osagie Odion-Ukpe  08 Boston Lions             31.00
  5 # 1201 Jihwan Lee         07 Waltham Trac             31.05

400 Meter Run 13-14 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1188 Thomas Downin      07 Unattached             1:00.62
  2 # 1064 Adam Toleos        08 Baa Masconom           1:04.81
  3 # 1145 William Fuller     08 New England            1:07.44
  4 # 1167 Zalen Puff         08 New England            1:07.89
  5 # 1099 Ryan Stoloff       08 Clcf Panther           1:08.10
  6 # 1068 Osagie Odion-Ukpe  08 Boston Lions           1:12.14

800 Meter Run 13-14 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1140 Greyson Duane      08 New England            2:22.05
  2 # 1161 Tyler Mogavero     08 New England            2:25.96
  3 # 1156 Cassidy McBee      08 New England            2:38.33
  4 # 1150 Finn Johnson-Houl  08 New England            2:39.01
  5 # 1132 Ethan Buys         08 New England            2:46.98
  6 # 1170 Jacob Ryle         08 New England            2:51.24
  7 # 1090 Ariel Santana Bae  08 Boston Unite           3:01.40

1 Mile Run 13-14 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1140 Greyson Duane      08 New England            5:00.02
  2 # 1161 Tyler Mogavero     08 New England            5:08.54
  3 # 1130 Davide Bussone     07 New England            5:10.61
  4 # 1203 Patrick Noonan     08 Waltham Trac           5:17.13
  5 # 1156 Cassidy McBee      08 New England            5:37.96
  6 # 1060 Luke Burgett       07 02-Unattache           5:43.55
  7 # 1150 Finn Johnson-Houl  08 New England            5:48.23
  8 # 1132 Ethan Buys         08 New England            5:55.22
  9 # 1190 Josh Black         09 Walpole Trac           5:58.54
 10 # 1182 Lincoln Campbell   09 Unattached             6:07.07
 11 # 1102 Solomon Jin        08 Emerging Eli           6:07.29
 12 # 1170 Jacob Ryle         08 New England            6:13.98

Long Jump 13-14 Boys
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1200 Pranay Kocheta Jr  08 Waltham Trac             4.15m   13-07.50
  2 # 1090 Ariel Santana Bae  08 Boston Unite             3.44m   11-03.50

Shot Put 13-14 Boys
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1064 Adam Toleos        08 Baa Masconom             9.34m   30-07.75

55 Meter Dash 15-18 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals



================================================================
  1 # 1174 DeShawn Standard   06 New England               7.49
  2 # 1148 Joseph Haroutunia  06 New England               7.87

200 Meter Dash 15-18 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1154 Ray Kwiatek        06 New England              27.27
  2 # 1148 Joseph Haroutunia  06 New England              27.42

400 Meter Run 15-18 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1154 Ray Kwiatek        06 New England              57.58
  2 # 1174 DeShawn Standard   06 New England              58.18
  3 # 1069 Osamudiamen Odion  06 Boston Lions           1:08.56

800 Meter Run 15-18 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1131 Marco Bussone      05 New England            2:13.11
  2 # 1153 Mykhaylo Krygin    05 New England            2:17.00
  3 # 1128 Mason Behl         04 New England            2:21.41

1 Mile Run 15-18 Boys
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1133 Ethan Wood         06 New England            4:48.07
  2 # 1131 Marco Bussone      05 New England            4:51.38
  3 # 1100 Jack Almeda        06 Emerging Eli           4:51.82
  4 # 1128 Mason Behl         04 New England            5:02.63
  5 # 1141 Nathan Dubay       07 New England            5:02.75

Shot Put 15-18 Boys
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 # 1148 Joseph Haroutunia  06 New England              11.25      0.28m
  2       Kirk Gordon         05 Boston Unite              8.00      0.20m

4x200 Meter Relay Mixed
================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1 Montrose  'B'                                       2:03.54
  2 Montrose  'A'                                       2:14.72
  3 Waltham Track  'A'                                  2:16.76
  4 Walpole Track Club  'A'                             2:17.79
Section  2
  1 Waltham Track  'B'                                  2:10.52
  2 Boston United  'A'                                  2:11.82
  3 Boston United  'C'                                  2:44.06
  4 Boston United  'D'                                  2:44.32


